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SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST 
 

ENDORSEMENT 
 

COURT FILE NO.: CV-25-00743053-00CL DATE: July 28, 2025 

 

 

TITLE OF PROCEEDING: LI-CYCLE HOLDINGS CORP et al v. FABRICATED STEEL 

PRODUCTS INC et al 
 

 

BEFORE: JUSTICE STEELE   

 

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION 

 

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 

Heather Meredith 

Meena Alnajar 

Counsel for the Applicants hmeredith@mccarthy.ca 

malnajar@mccarthy.ca 

 

For Other: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 

Michael De Lellis 

Martino Calvaruso 

 

Counsel to Alvarez & Marsal 

Canada Inc., solely in its capacity 

as Monitor of Li-Cycle Holdings 

Corp et al. and in no other 

capacity  

mdelellis@osler.com 

mcalvaruso@osler.com 

 

Jeffrey Levine  Counsel for the Respondent, 

Mastec Industrial Corporation  

jeffrey.levine@mcmillan.ca 

Chase Bentley U.S Counsel for Glencore chase.bentley@weil.com 

Scott Bomhof 

Mike Noel 

Counsel for Glencore Canada sbomhof@torys.com 

mnoel@torys.com 

Derek Harland Counsel for Pike and Ridgeway dharland@tgf.ca 

Melanie MacKenzie The Monitor mmackenzie@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Jake Norris 

Walter Kravchuk 

Counsel for the Attorney General 

of Canada 

jake.norris@justice.gc.ca 

walter.kravchuk@justice.gc.ca 
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ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE STEELE: 

[1] At the applicants’ request the matter is adjourned to August 1, 2025, at noon (one hour).  No person 

opposed the requested adjournment. 

 

 

________________________________________ 

                Steele J.  

 

Date: July 28, 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


